Salopek Jennifer C Form 3 February 09, 2006

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

INITIAL STATEMENT OF BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF

**SECURITIES** 

**OMB APPROVAL** 

**OMB** Number:

3235-0104

Expires:

response...

January 31, 2005

0.5

Estimated average burden hours per

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934,

Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section

30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

(Print or Type Responses)

1. Name and Address of Reporting 2. Date of Event Requiring 3. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Person \* Statement CHARLOTTE RUSSE HOLDING INC [CHIC] A Salopek Jennifer C (Month/Day/Year) 02/07/2006 (Last) (First) (Middle) 4. Relationship of Reporting 5. If Amendment, Date Original Person(s) to Issuer Filed(Month/Day/Year) 4645 MORENA BOULEVARD (Check all applicable) (Street) 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) 10% Owner \_X\_\_ Director \_X\_ Form filed by One Reporting Officer Other Person (give title below) (specify below) SAN DIEGO, CAÂ 92117 Form filed by More than One Reporting Person (City) (State) (Zip) Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned 2. Amount of Securities 4. Nature of Indirect Beneficial 1. Title of Security Beneficially Owned Ownership Ownership (Instr. 4) (Instr. 4) Form: (Instr. 5) Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 5) 0 D Â Common Stock Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially SEC 1473 (7-02) owned directly or indirectly. Persons who respond to the collection of

information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a

currently valid OMB control number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 4)	•		3. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 4)		4. Conversion or Exercise Price of	5. Ownership Form of Derivative	6. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 5)
	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of	Derivative Security	Security: Direct (D) or Indirect	

Shares

(I) (Instr. 5)

# **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address

Relationships

Director 10% Owner Officer Other

Salopek Jennifer C

4645 MORENA BOULEVARD Â X Â Â Â SAN DIEGO, CAÂ 92117

# **Signatures**

Jennifer C.

02/09/2006

Salopek

Date

\*\*Signature of Reporting Person

# **Explanation of Responses:**

\* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 5(b)(v).

\*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *See* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. ding-bottom: 1.5pt"> (11,809,813) (11,063,599)Total Shareholders'

Deficit (2,654,090) (2,847,297)

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS'

DEFICIT \$3,529,300 \$3,102,734

The accompanying notes are integral to the unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements

F-1

Reporting Owners 2

Surna Inc.

## **Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations and Comprehensive Loss**

## (Unaudited)

	For the Three Months Ended March 31,			
_	2016		2015	
Revenue	\$	2,498,604	\$819,063	
Cost of		1,409,944	730,764	
revenue				
Gross margin		1,088,660	88,299	
Operating				
expenses: Advertising				
and marketing		13,503	31,142	
expenses Product				
development		106,279	180,989	
costs Selling,				
general and		603,899	755,714	
administrative expenses		,	,	
Total operating		723,681	967,845	
expenses				
Operating income (loss)		364,979	(879,546	)
Other income (expense):				
Interest and				
other income (expense), net		6,164	-	
Interest		(272,972)	(160,260	)
expense Amortization		(422,668)		)
of debt		,		
discount on convertible				

## Edgar Filing: Salopek Jennifer C - Form 3

promissory

notes

Gain (loss) on change in

derivative (421,717 ) 48,163

liabilities Total other

income (1,111,193) (538,897)

(expense)

(1,111,193) (338,897)

Loss from continuing operations before provision for income taxes Neal C.
Bradsher
specifically
disclaims
beneficial
ownership
in the
(746,214 ) Shares
reported
herein
except to
the extent

of his pecuniary interest therein.

(c) On November 15, 2012, the Reporting Persons purchased 344,828 Shares in a private transaction.

On March 28, 2013, the Reporting Persons purchased 200,000 Shares in a private transaction.

(\*) The number of outstanding shares is based on the 54,906,793 shares the Issuer reported outstanding as of March 14, 2013, adjusted for options held by Neal C. Bradsher.

Item 6. Contracts, Arrangements, Understandings or Relationships with Respect to Securities of the Issuer.

NO MATERIAL CHANGE FROM THE SCHEDULE 13D/A FILED ON January 10, 2013.

Item 7. Material to be Filed as Exhibits.

Exhibit A Joint Filing Agreement.

#### **SIGNATURE**

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

BROADWOOD PARTNERS, L.P.

By: Broadwood Capital, Inc.

By: /s/ Neal C. Bradsher Name: Neal C. Bradsher

Title: President

BROADWOOD CAPITAL, INC.\*

By: /s/ Neal C. Bradsher Name: Neal C. Bradsher

Title: President

/s/ Neal C. Bradsher NEAL C. BRADSHER\*

March 29, 2013

Attention: Intentional misstatements or omissions of fact constitute Federal criminal violations (see 18 U.S.C. 1001).

<sup>\*</sup> The Reporting Persons disclaim beneficial ownership over the securities reported herein except to the extent of the reporting persons' pecuniary interest therein.

Exhibit A

## Joint Filing Agreement

Pursuant to Rule 13d-1(k)(1) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, each of the undersigned hereby agrees that only one statement containing the information required by Schedule 13D need be filed with respect to the ownership by each of the undersigned of Common Shares, no par value of BioTime, Inc.

This Joint Filing Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original.

Executed this 29th day of March, 2013.

BROADWOOD PARTNERS, L.P.

By: Broadwood Capital, Inc.

By: /s/ Neal C. Bradsher
Name: Neal C. Bradsher

Title: President

**BROADWOOD CAPITAL, INC.\*** 

By: /s/ Neal C. Bradsher Name: Neal C. Bradsher

Title: President

/s/ Neal C. Bradsher NEAL C. BRADSHER\*

SK 22056 0001 1370677

<sup>\*</sup> The Reporting Persons disclaim beneficial ownership over the securities reported herein except to the extent of the reporting persons' pecuniary interest therein.